

## Solar floor light

Art. no. 36-9910    Model UV-CO-231031

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then keep it for future reference. We accept no liability for any errors in the text or images and we reserve the right to make any necessary changes to technical data. If you have technical problems or other questions, please contact our customer service team.

### Safety

- Inspect the charging cable regularly for signs of damage. Do not use the cable if it has been damaged.
- Do not let children play with the product.
- The product must not be changed or modified in any way.
- Handle the product with care. Make sure that you do not damage the surface of the solar cell and that it does not become covered with dust or other dirt.
- Never charge the product in flammable environments or on flammable surfaces.

### Product description

1. Base
2. Pole
3. On/off and dimmer switch Press to switch the light on, press again to switch it off or hold to dim it.
4. Light
5. USB port

### Assembly

1. Screw one pole (2) into the base (1) and then attach the other poles to the first pole as shown in the picture until the light is the required height.
2. Screw the light (4) onto the top pole.

### Charging

The light is charged by sunlight, but can also be charged using a USB cable.

- Connect the charging cable supplied to the charging socket (5) on the light and to any USB charger. The light will be red during charging and green when fully charged.

### Responsible disposal

This symbol indicates that the product should not be disposed of with general household waste. This applies throughout the entire EU. In order to prevent any harm to the environment or health hazards caused by incorrect waste disposal, the product must be handed in for recycling so that the material can be disposed of in a responsible way. To recycle the product, take it to your local recycling facility or contact the retailer. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in a way that does not harm the environment.



### Specifications

|                      |                                          |
|----------------------|------------------------------------------|
| Charging voltage     | 5 V DC, 1 A<br>(adapter sold separately) |
| Battery              | 1 × 18650, 2600 mAh, 3.7 V               |
| Cable                | USB-A to USB-C, 1 m (included)           |
| Charging time        | approx. 4 hours                          |
| Operating time       | approx. 7 hours                          |
| Light source type    | LED (non-replaceable)                    |
| Max. light intensity | 180 lm                                   |
| Light temperature    | 3000 K                                   |
| Height               | 150 cm                                   |
| Base                 | Ø 24.5 cm                                |
| Weight               | 3.8 kg                                   |

## Golvampa Solcell

Art.no 36-9910    Model UV-CO-231031

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

### Säkerhet

- Laddkabeln bör regelbundet kontrolleras. Använd aldrig laddkabeln om den är skadad.
- Låt inte barn leka med produkten.
- Produkten får inte ändras eller modifieras på något sätt.
- Hantera produkten varsamt, se till att inte solcellens yta skadas, täcks av damm eller påverkas negativt av andra föroreningar.
- Ladda aldrig produkten i brandfarliga miljöer eller på brandfarliga underlag.

### Produktbeskrivning

1. Golvfot
2. Rör
3. På/av, dimmer. Tryck för att slå på, tryck igen för att slå av lampan eller håll in för att dimra.
4. Lampa
5. USB-anslutning

### Montering

1. Skruva fast ett rör (2) till golvfoten (1) och sedan i varandra enligt bild till önskad höjd.
2. Skruva fast lampan (4) på översta röret.

### Laddning

Lampan laddas av solljus men kan även laddas upp med USB-kabel.

- Anslut medföljande laddkabel till anslutningen (5) på lampan och till en valfri USB-laddare. Lampan lyser rött under laddning och grönt när den är färdigladdad.

## Avfallshantering

Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de returhanteringssystem som finns där du befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön tillfredställande sätt.



### Specifikationer

|                |                                     |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Laddspänning   | 5 V DC, 1 A adapter (säljs separat) |
| Batteri        | 1 × 18650, 2600 mAh, 3,7 V          |
| Kabel          | USB-A till USB-C, 1 m (ingår)       |
| Laddtid        | ca 4 tim                            |
| Användningstid | ca 7 tim                            |
| Lamptyp        | LED (ej utbytbar)                   |
| Ljusstyrka max | 180 lm                              |
| Ljustemperatur | 3000 K                              |
| Höjd           | 150 cm                              |
| Golvfot        | Ø 24,5 cm                           |
| Vikt           | 3,8 kg                              |

# Gulvlampe Solcelle

Art.no 36-9910 Model UV-CO-231031

Les nøye igjennom hele bruksanvisningen og ta vare på den til senere bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

## Sikkerhet

- Ladekabelen bør kontrolleres regelmessig. Bruk aldri ladekabelen dersom den er skadet.
- La ikke barn leke med produktet.
- Produktet må ikke demonteres eller modifiseres på noen måte.
- Produktet må behandles varsomt, pass på at ikke solcellens overflate blir skadet, dekkes med støv eller påvirkes negativt av andre typer forurensninger.
- Produktet må ikke lades i brannfarlige miljøer eller på brannfarlige underlag.

## Produktbeskrivelse

- Gulvfot
- Rør
- På/av, dimmer. Trykk for å slå på, trykk igjen for å slå av lampen eller hold inne for å dimme.
- Pære
- USB-tilkobling

## Montering

- Skrut fast et rør (2) til gulvfoten (1) og deretter inn i hverandre som på bildet til ønsket høyde.
- Skrut pæren (4) fast på det øverste røret

## Opplading

Lampen lades av sollys, men kan også lades opp med USB-kabel.

- Koble medfølgende ladekabel til tilkoblingen (5) på lampen og til en valgfri USB-lader. Lampen lyser rødt under lading og grønt når den er fullladet.

## Avfallshåndtering

Symbolet viser til at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfallet. Dette gjelder i hele EØS-området. For å forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og miljø, som følge av feil håndtering av avfall, skal produktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på en ansvarsfull måte. Benytt miljøstasjonene som er der du befinner deg eller ta kontakt med forhandler. De kan se til at produktet blir behandlet på en tilfredsstillende måte som gir miljøet.



## Spesifikasjoner

|                |                                      |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Ladespenning   | 5 V DC, 1 A adapter (selges separat) |
| Batteri        | 1 x 18650, 2600 mAh, 3,7 V           |
| Kabel          | USB-A til USB-C, 1 m (medfølger)     |
| Ladetid        | cirka 4 timer                        |
| Brukstid       | cirka 7 timer                        |
| Pæretype       | LED (ikke utskiftbar)                |
| Lysstyrke maks | 180 lm                               |
| Lystemperatur  | 3000 K                               |
| Høyde          | 150 cm                               |
| Gulvfot        | Ø 24,5 cm                            |
| Vekt           | 3,8 kg                               |

## Lattiavalaisin aurinkokenno

Tuoteno 36-9910 Malli UV-CO-231031

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä ne tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

## Turvallisuus

- Tarkista latausjohdon kunto säännöllisesti. Älä käytä latausjohtoa, jos se on vioittunut.
- Älä anna lasten leikkiä tuotteella.
- Tuotetta ei saa purkaa tai muuttaa.
- Käsittele tuotetta varoen. Varmista, että aurinkokennon pinta ei vahingoitu ja että pinnalle ei kerry pölyä tai muita epäpuhtauksia.
- Älä lataa tuotetta paikoissa, joissa on helposti syttyviä materiaaleja.

## Tuotekuvaus

- Jalusta
- Putki
- Päälle/pois päältä, himmennin. Paina kerran käynnistääksesi/sammuttaaksesi valaisimen, paina pitkään himmentääksesi.
- Lamppu
- USB-liitäntä

## Kiinnitys

- Kierrä putki (2) kiinni jalustaan (1) ja yhdistä putket sen jälkeen toisiinsa niin korkeaksi kuin haluat.
- Ruuvaa lamppu (4) kiinni yläpäähän putkeen.

## Lataaminen

Valaisin ladataan auringonvalolla, mutta se voidaan ladata myös USB-kaapeilla.

- Liitä mukana tuleva latauskaapeli valaisimen liitäntään (5) ja valitsemaasi USB-laturiin. Lamppu palaa punaisena latauksen aikana ja vihreänä, kun lataus on valmis.

## Kierrättäminen

Tämä symboli tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa laittaa kotitalousjätteen sekaan. Ohje koskee koko EU-alueita. Virheellisestä kierrättämisestä johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.



## Tekniset tiedot

|                  |                                           |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------|
| Latausjännite    | 5 V DC, 1 A sovitin (myydään erikseen)    |
| Akku             | 1 x 18650, 2600 mAh, 3,7 V                |
| Johto            | USB-A - USB-C, 1 m (sisältyy pakkaukseen) |
| Latausaika       | noin 4 h                                  |
| Käyttöaika       | noin 7 h                                  |
| Lampputyyppe     | LED (ei voi vaihtaa)                      |
| Valovirta enint. | 180 lm                                    |
| Väriämpötila     | 3000 K                                    |
| Korkeus          | 150 cm                                    |
| Jalusta          | Ø 24,5 cm                                 |
| Paino            | 3,8 kg                                    |

